

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1064-1065 OF 2004

AKBARI BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YAMIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the Office Report.

Counsel for the parties state that no additional documents is required to be filed. Thus, the pleadings are complete.

Let this matter come up in usual course.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master