

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1064-1065 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

AKBARI BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YAMIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 23/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is completed on R.2 but there is no appearance for R.2. Appellant and R.1 are represented by advocates. Original records from the trial Court and High Court have been received. R.1 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the parties submitted before the Hon. Court on 19.2.2007 that no additional documents are required to be filed. Hence the appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK