

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1064-1065 OF 2004

AKBARI BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.YAMIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,stay)

Date: 31/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed.

No orders need be passed on the application for
substitution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1064-1065 OF 2004

Akbari Begum ..Appellant

versus

Mohd. Yamin & Another ..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to
exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the

Constitution of India.

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

In view of dismissal of criminal appeals, no orders
need be passed on the application for substitution.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 31, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]